## Canadian Bulletin

Ref: RE-24-016

Date Recipient		15 October 2024
		All Stakeholders writing business in Canada
Subject		Lloyd's Catastrophe Codes
	Purpose:	Advise stakeholders of Lloyd's Catastrophe Codes
	Affects:	Stakeholders writing business in Canada
	Line of Business:	All
	Jurisdiction:	Canada
	Effective:	Immediately

## What you need to know

There have been a number of catastrophe loss events that have impacted Canada and in order to assist Underwriters in identifying losses related to catastrophe loss events that have happened on a global basis and including Canada, Lloyd's has allocated catastrophe codes based upon the year the accident occurred. The codes can be accessed through the Lloyd's website Catastrophe Codes - Lloyd's.

Recent Catastrophe Reporting bulletins that have been added into Lineage include the following loss events in Canada:

- Assignment of Lloyd's Catastrophe Code 24D Hurricane Beryl commencing 29 June 2024 and ongoing
- Assignment of Lloyd's Catastrophe Code 24E Jasper wildfire, Alberta, Canada commencing 22 July 2024 and ongoing
- Assignment of Lloyd's Catastrophe Code 24F Tropical Storm Debby forming on 3 August 2024 and becoming Hurricane Debby commencing 05 August 2024
- Assignment of Lloyd's Catastrophe Code 24H All claims arising out of and connected to Calgary, Alberta Hailstorm occurring on 5 August 2024

If a claim resulted from a catastrophe event that has happened in Canada, please ensure that you use the applicable Catastrophe Code when reporting the claim.

As a reminder for Coverholders and Third Party Administrators who are reporting claims via Lineage, stakeholders are requested to utilize the Catastrophe coding capabilities of Lineage. The full details relating to Catastrophes are available through the Claims History Report, available to Syndicates, Lloyd's Brokers and Coverholders in the Lineage Dashboard.

Should you have any questions regarding the bulletin, please contact <u>lloydscanada@lloyds.com</u>.

Nicole Seymour
Chief Regulatory and Compliance Officer
Lloydscanada@lloyds.com